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May 23, 2011

TJdaya Taiwar
Eaton Corp.
23555 Euclid Ave.
Euclid, 011 44117-1795

NON- HPV

FACILITY ID : 13-18-20-7488
NOTICE OF VIOLATION I FOLLOW-UP LETTER: LATE SUBMITTAL OF Q1/2011
DEVIATION REPORTS

Dear Mr. Taiwar:

On April 29, 2011, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Eaton
Corp. (Eaton) located at 23555 Euclid Avenue in Euclid, Ohio. This letter serves as
notification that you operated sources in violation of the following applicable air
statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

It was determined during the course of the inspection that Eaton had not submitted
their 2011 first quarter deviation report for emissions units PO49, P050, P053 and
P055 through P058. It was due by April 30, 2011. Failure to submit deviation
reports is a violation of Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3704.050 and Permit-to-
Install #13-3424. CDAQ verbally warned Eaton about the deficiency on May 12,
2011. Eaton's Joshua Pigman submitted the report on May 13, 2011.

CDAQ received a timely corrective action and appropriate steps were taken to bring
this air emission source into compliance. CDAQ determined that no further action
is warranted at this time, but reserves its right to take such action in the future if
necessary.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and /or permit terms and conditions are subject
to the penalties stipulated in ORC Section 3704.99(A), which allows fines of not
more than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more than one
year, or both, for each violation.
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CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPAs concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or
regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws
may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further
enforcement action. If you have any questions, please call David Wagner at
216/664-3004. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Eaton 13-18-20-7468.

Sincerely,

do nrr
Linda Kimrny
Field Enforcement Manager
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cc	 George P. Baker, CDAQ
Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Wifflain MacDowell, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility File and L: \Data\Facihties\1318207468\2011-04-29 NOV+NEAR.docx


